L West Plains Car Club
Useciic April 2023

‘:‘ h»’l(w , W

e Y

pGie X  NEWSLETTER

Next Meeting
The next meeting of the Car Club will be on Thursday April 6th. The location for the
April meeting will be the Subway Restaurant in the Southern Hills Shopping Center. We
will be meeting to eat at 6:00 P.M. with the meeting starting at 7:00 P.M. The West Plains
Car Club Annual Car Show will be on June 10th, 2023 and will be at the West Plains Civic
Center. The West Plains Car Club Car Show and upcoming Cruise Ins will be discussed

CA

i

at the April meeting.

[Last Meeting

The Last meeting of the Car Club was on Thursday March 2nd. The location for the
March meeting was Kentucky Fried Chicken in the Southern Hills Shopping Center. The
dates for the Car Show Committee meetings will be the 3rd Thursday of each month.
The name drawn for the Feature Car was Ric Burgdorf. The name drawn for the $10.00
Door Prize was Danny Brown. The name drawn for the Progressive Jackpot was Ted
Hoverson. The amount this month was $20.00. He was not present, so the amount will be
$30.00 at the April Meeting

Other Events
Cruise Ins will be on the 2nd and 4th Fridays of each month at Steak and Shake, starting at
5:00 P.M. and going til dark. Time to get those cars cleaned and ready for cruising.




Devin Brown
Corbin Peterson
Barbara Cox
Bob Miller

Bob Berry
Floyd Svenson
Jack Langston
Colby Peterson
Natalie Allen
Taylor Cotton
Loren Gazzaniga

April Birthdays

4-1
4-2
4-7
4-9
4-14
4-14
4-16
4-22
4-25
4-26
4-29

Jody Henson
Angel Baston
Jackson Cotton
Marshall Taylor
Carl Colasanti
John Woodworth
Jeanie Mautner
Landin Quinn
Cynthia Morrison
Stace Kerly

April Anniversaries

Bobby & Cathy Lee
James & Jody Henson
Leroy & Calva Jones
Don & Margurite Tyger
Michael & Kathy O'Mara
Keith & Karen Riley
Ron & Phyllis Franks
Tyler & Leighann Allen

Dixon Dental Lab, Inc.

6874 US Hiway 160 E,
West Plains, MO 65775

255-1040
Toll Free 877-220-2627

Ron Dixon

Ron Dixon, Ir.

4-2

49
4-14
4-15
4-16
4-25
4-27

4-2
4-7
4-9
4-9
4-14
4-15
4-19
4-24
4-25
4-28



Mike O' Mara has made some brackets ( see below) to mount the older Car Club aluminum
plates that some members have. He is selling them for $15.00 ea and if you want more
information or are interested, please give him a call at 417-257-8882 or talk to him at the

next meeting. There are 2 pictured below.




Member: DURHAM OZARKS CLASSICS Board Member:

A.CE & Classic Appraisal Service
U.S. Camaro Club 319 S. Curry St., West Plains, MO. 65775

West Plains Car Club
So. Mo. Corvette Club Cell# (417).293-379
Studebakers Drivers Club
National Chevy Association CALENDAR OF EVENTS FOR 2023

Ozark Trails Studerbaker Club
National Corvette Owners Assoc. yigit us on FACEBOOK: West Plains Car Club
Eureka Springs Corvette Weekend Noy: Events Updated Every WEEK, February thru September

CRUSIN W.P. (With People) Steak-N-Shake, W. 160 Hwy. 2nd & 4th FRIDAY, 5 to dark 30
Want an Up-Date. Send me a S.A.S.E. to Address above..........

APRIL: :

Ist CAR SHOW, Sharp Co. Fairgrounds, Ash Flat, AR (870) 847-4427

Ist CAR SHOW, Reynolds Park, Paragould, AR (9t03) (Call Chamber for Info.)

15th CAR SHOW, 209 N. Airport Blvd.., Springfield, MO (10to3) 417-530-1600
29th CAR SHOW, Lakeland Pharmacy (10to2) Rain date 30th - 417-469-9009
29th CAR SHOW, 1000 Truman Baker Dr., Searcy, AR (501) 388-2057
29th CAR SHOW, (Corvettes in Paradise) Lake of the Ozarks, MO (Call Chamber?)
MAY:
5th SWAP MEET, 2301 Grizzly Bear Blvd., St. Louis, MO (314) 830-0873

6th CAR SHOW, Meadows Chevy Parking Lot, Melburn, AR (Call Chamber for Info??)
6th CAR SHOW, Downtown, Conway, AR (7to4) (501) 358-0436

13th CRUISE-In, Dairy Queen (3 to 6) Cabool, MO (Rain 14th) (Call Chamber for Info??)

19th thru 21st------- CAR SHOW, Heritage Park, Piggott, AR (870) 598-3167
19th thru 20th------ SWAP MEET, Fairgrounds, Springfieid, MO (417) 883-2662

20th CAR SHOW (Corvettes on the Mountain) Petit Jean Mtn., (501) 727-5427
26th thru 28th------- Street Rod Nationals, Springfield, MO (Call Chamber for Info.?)
27th CAR SHOW, Hills Auto Sales, 62 Hwy., Salem, AR (870) 895-5333
JUNE: ‘
3rd CAR SHOW, Ultimate FORD Sales (10 to 3) W. 62 Hwy. Mtn. Home, AR
3rd CAR SHOW, Christain Church, Hwy. 17, Mtn. View, MO (417) 247-6516
9th-------=a----- Pre. SHOW Registration & Cruise-In, Steak-n-Shake, West Plains, MO (5 to Dark 30)
10th CAR SHOW/SWAP MEET, Civic Center, West Plains, MO (417) 257-8293

14th thru 17th------- SWAP MEET, Petit Jean Mtn., Morrilton, AR (501) 727-5427
JULY:
8th CAR SHOW, Nettleton Baptist Church, Jonesboro, AR (10to2) (Call Chamber)

CALL about events FIRST. Dates & events can change or be canceled (WITHOUT NOTICE)

TILMAN



West Plains Car Club
P.O. Box 991

West Plains, MO 65775

SCHWEGMAN % STOREHOUSE

502 W. Broadway St.
West Plains, MO 65775

Travis Dixon
Store Manager

Phone (417) 256-4941
Fax (417) 256-3892
travisd@schweg.com

COLOR=

1017 West Broadway

West Plains, MO 65775
bwhisenant@color-vision.biz Phone: 417.256.9582

www color-vision.biz Cell: 417.274.7414

Dave Walters

Classic Chevy Club of Springfield
1390 North Rockingham Ave.

Nixa, MO. 65714

BioMedical Services, LLC

George Reinholdt, CBET
Medical Equipment Specialist

4931 County Road 8920
West Plains, MO 65775

417-257-8293
Fax 417-256-0094
gbr@centurytel.net




