

West Plains Car Club April 2023

NEWSLETTER

Next Meeting

The next meeting of the Car Club will be on Thursday April 6th. The location for the April meeting will be the Subway Restaurant in the Southern Hills Shopping Center. We will be meeting to eat at 6:00 P.M. with the meeting starting at 7:00 P.M. The West Plains Car Club Annual Car Show will be on June 10th, 2023 and will be at the West Plains Civic Center. The West Plains Car Club Car Show and upcoming Cruise Ins will be discussed at the April meeting.

Last Meeting

The Last meeting of the Car Club was on Thursday March 2nd. The location for the March meeting was Kentucky Fried Chicken in the Southern Hills Shopping Center. The dates for the Car Show Committee meetings will be the 3rd Thursday of each month. The name drawn for the Feature Car was Ric Burgdorf. The name drawn for the \$10.00 Door Prize was Danny Brown. The name drawn for the Progressive Jackpot was Ted Hoverson. The amount this month was \$20.00. He was not present, so the amount will be \$30.00 at the April Meeting

Other Events

Cruise Ins will be on the 2nd and 4th Fridays of each month at Steak and Shake, starting at 5:00 P.M. and going til dark. Time to get those cars cleaned and ready for cruising.

April Birthdays

Devin Brown	4-1	Jody Henson	4-2
Corbin Peterson	4-2	Angel Baston	4-7
Barbara Cox	4-7	Jackson Cotton	4-9
Bob Miller	4-9	Marshall Taylor	4-9
Bob Berry	4-14	Carl Colasanti	4-14
Floyd Svenson	4-14	John Woodworth	4-15
Jack Langston	4-16	Jeanie Mautner	4-19
Colby Peterson	4-22	Landin Quinn	4-24
Natalie Allen	4-25	Cynthia Morrison	4-25
Taylor Cotton	4-26	Stace Kerly	4-28
Loren Gazzaniga	4-29		

April Anniversaries

	Bobby & Cathy Lee	4-2	
	James & Jody Henson	4-8	
	Leroy & Calva Jones	4-9	
	Don & Margurite Tyger	4-14	
	Michael & Kathy O'Mara	4-15	
	Keith & Karen Riley	4-16	
	Ron & Phyllis Franks	4-25	
,	Tyler & Leighann Allen	4-27	

Dixon Dental Lab, Inc.

6874 US Hiway 160 E. West Plains, MO 65775 255-1040 Toll Free 877-220-2627

Ron Dixon

Ron Dixon, Jr.

Mike O' Mara has made some brackets (see below) to mount the older Car Club aluminum plates that some members have. He is selling them for \$15.00 ea and if you want more information or are interested, please give him a call at 417-257-8882 or talk to him at the next meeting. There are 2 pictured below.



Member:

A.C.E

U.S. Camaro Club West Plains Car Club So. Mo. Corvette Club tudebakers Drivers Clu

So. Mo. Corvette Club Studebakers Drivers Club National Chevy Association

Ozark Trails Studerbaker Club

DURHAM OZARKS CLASSICS

& Classic Appraisal Service 319 S. Curry St., West Plains, MO. 65775 Cell# (417) 293-3796



CALENDAR OF EVENTS FOR 2023

National Corvette Owners Assoc. Visit us on FACEBOOK: West Plains Car Club

Eureka Springs Corvette Weekend

NOTE: Events Updated Every WEEK, February thru September

CRUSIN W.P. (With People) Steak-N-Shake, W. 160 Hwy. 2nd & 4th FRIDAY, 5 to dark 30 Want an Up-Date. Send me a S.A.S.E. to Address above.........

APRIL:	
1st	CAR SHOW, Sharp Co. Fairgrounds, Ash Flat, AR (870) 847-4427
1st	CAR SHOW, Reynolds Park, Paragould, AR (9to3) (Call Chamber for Info.)
15th	CAR SHOW, 209 N. Airport Blvd, Springfield, MO (10to3) 417-530-1600
29th	CAR SHOW, Lakeland Pharmacy (10to2) Rain date 30th - 417-469-9009
29th	CAR SHOW, 1000 Truman Baker Dr., Searcy, AR (501) 388-2057
29th	CAR SHOW, (Corvettes in Paradise) Lake of the Ozarks, MO (Call Chamber?)
MAY:	
5th	SWAP MEET, 2301 Grizzly Bear Blvd., St. Louis, MO (314) 830-0873
6th	CAR SHOW, Meadows Chevy Parking Lot, Melburn, AR (Call Chamber for Info??)
6th	CAR SHOW, Downtown, Conway, AR (7to4) (501) 358-0436
13th	CRUISE-In, Dairy Queen (3 to 6) Cabool, MO (Rain 14th) (Call Chamber for Info??)
19th thru 21st	CAR SHOW, Heritage Park, Piggott, AR (870) 598-3167
19th thru 20th	SWAP MEET, Fairgrounds, Springfield, MO (417) 883-2662
20th	CAR SHOW (Corvettes on the Mountain) Petit Jean Mtn., (501) 727-5427
26th thru 28th	Street Rod Nationals, Springfield, MO (Call Chamber for Info.?)
27th	CAR SHOW, Hills Auto Sales, 62 Hwy., Salem, AR (870) 895-5333
JUNE:	
3rd	CAR SHOW, Ultimate FORD Sales (10 to 3) W. 62 Hwy. Mtn. Home, AR
3rd	CAR SHOW, Christain Church, Hwy. 17, Mtn. View, MO (417) 247-6516
9thP	re. SHOW Registration & Cruise-In, Steak-n-Shake, West Plains, MO (5 to Dark 30)
10th	CAR SHOW/SWAP MEET, Civic Center, West Plains, MO (417) 257-8293
14th thru 17th	SWAP MEET, Petit Jean Mtn., Morrilton, AR (501) 727-5427
JULY:	
8th	CAR SHOW, Nettleton Baptist Church, Jonesboro, AR (10to2) (Call Chamber)

CALL about events FIRST. Dates & events can change or be canceled (WITHOUT NOTICE)

West Plains Car Club P.O. Box 991 West Plains, MO 65775





Dave Walters Classic Chevy Club of Springfield 1390 North Rockingham Ave. Nixa, MO. 65714



Travis Dixon
Store Manager

Phone (417) 256-4941 Fax (417) 256-3892 travisd@schweg.com



BioMedical Services, LLC

George Reinholdt, CBET Medical Equipment Specialist

4931 County Road 8920 West Plains, MO 65775

417-257-8293 Fax 417-256-0094 gbr@centurytel.net



1017 West Broadway West Plains, MO 65775 bwhisenant@color-vision.biz www.color-vision.biz

Phone: 417.256.9582 Cell: 417.274.7414

